21559
100% pin-for-pin
compatible with the current
generation of KVM switches
from Compaq and HP.
Manage as many as
64 PS/2 type computers from
a single console, or from as

mouse ports to the Switch.
• An adapter to attach
PC/AT type keyboards
with 5-pin DIN connectors.
• An RS/6000 Converter Kit
to connect IBM RS/6000
computers to the Switch.
Specifications
Standards — VGA, SVGA, and
XGA video
Compatibility —
Video: VGA, SVGA, XGA,
GTX, or GTX1XX; also IBM
RS/6000 and HP9000,
although RS/6000 requires
special cabling and RS/6000
and HP9000 sync-on-green
applications require video
adapters;
Keyboard: IBM PC/AT or
PS/2 compatible
(connecting a PC/AT
keyboard requires an
adapter such as our product
code FA211);
Mouse: IBM PS/2 compatible
two-button, Microsoft
IntelliMouse, or Logitech
PS/2 compatible 2- or
3-button
Interfaces —
Video: VGA;
Keyboard and mouse:
IBM PS/2 compatible
Resolution — Up to 1024 x 768
noninterlaced
Maximum Distance —
3.6 m of extension
cabling to any attached
keyboard, mouse, and
monitor;
15.2 m of extension
cabling to any attached
CPU or cascaded
ServSwitch Elite unit
User Controls —
Keyboard/on-screen-menu
commands;
(1) Rear-mounted rocker
switch for power;
(1) Rear-mounted reset
pushbutton;
KV7148FA only:
(1) Internal DIP switch for
port-contention handling
Indicators — On-screen
windows and on-screen
status-flag box
Connectors —
All rear-mounted:
(1) RJ-45 female AUX
connector;
(1) IEC 320 male power inlet;
Additional equipment you might need:
Ordering Information
PRODUCT NAME ORDER CODE
ServSwitch Elite™:
Single-User....................................................................KV7118SA
4x8 ..................................................................................KV7148FA
OPTIONAL ACCESSORY ORDER CODE
PC/AT Serial Mouse Converter Kit..............................KV7150A
Keyboard Adapter, 5-Pin DIN Female to
6-Pin Mini-DIN Male ..........................................................FA211